From: Noeleen Keavey

To: <u>Tipperary County Council (Planning Section)</u>

Subject: W0249-01 - Transfer of a licence from Acorn Recycling Limited to Starrus Eco Holdings Limited - Updated

Register

Date: 11 June 2019 12:54:00 **Attachments:** W0249-01 Register.pdf



Senior Officer
Planning Section
Tipperary County Council

11 June 2019

Reg No W0249-01

Re: Notification in accordance with Section 94 of the Environmental Protection Agency Act 1992, as amended, of the transfer of a Licence Reg No W0249-01 in respect of a facility at Ballybeg, Littleton, County Tipperary

-

Dear Sir/Madam

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the licence application submitted by Acorn Recycling Limited

It would be appreciated if the enclosed up-to-date extracts from the Register of Licences could be put on display with the above named file(s) in your public information office.

Your co-operation in this matter is greatly appreciated. Should you have any difficulties please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Environmental Licensing Programme
Office of Environmental Sustainability